Electronic Solutions Division
Interconnect Solutions
3M is a trademark of 3M Company.
For technical, sales or ordering information call
800-225-5373
3M™ DIP Socket
Screw Machine 100 Series

3M is a trademark of 3M Company.
For technical, sales or ordering information call
800-225-5373
3M™ DIP Socket
Screw Machine 100 Series
TS-2115-C
Sheet 2 of 2
Ordering Information
1X0-0XX-05X
Contact
Quantity
Description Dim A Dim B Dim C Dim D
6 100-006-0XX .300 [7.62] .400 [10.16] .200 [5.08] .300 [7.62]
8 100-008-0XX .400[10.16] .400 [10.16] .300 [7.62] .300 [7.62]
10 100-010-0XX .500 [12.70] .400 [10.16] .400 [10.16] .300 [7.62]
14 100-014-0XX .700 [17.78] .400 [10.16] .600 [15.24] .300 [7.62]
16 100-016-0XX .800 [20.32] .400 [10.16] .700 [17.78] .300 [7.62]
18 100-018-0XX .900 [22.86] .400 [10.16] .800 [20.32] .300 [7.62]
20 100-020-0XX 1.000 [25.40] .400 [10.16] .900 [22.86] .300 [7.62]
22 100-022-0XX 1.100 [27.94] .500 [12.70] 1.000 [25.4] .400 [10.16]
24 130-024-0XX 1.200 [30.48] .400 [10.16] 1.100 [27.94] .300 [7.62]
24 110-024-0XX 1.200 [30.48] .500 [12.70] 1.100 [27.94] .400 [10.16]
24 100-024-0XX 1.200 [30.48] .700 [17.78] 1.100 [27.94] .600 [15.24]
28 130-028-0XX 1.400 [35.56] .400 [10.16] 1.300 [33.02] .300 [7.62]
28 100-028-0XX 1.400 [35.56] .700 [17.78] 1.300 [33.02] .600 [15.24]
32 100-032-0XX 1.600 [40.64] .700 [17.78] 1.500 [38.10] .600 [15.24]
40 100-040-0XX 2.000 [50.80] .700 [17.78] 1.900 [48.26] .600 [15.24]
42 100-042-0XX 2.100 [53.34] .700 [17.78] 2.000 [50.80] .600 [15.24]
48 100-048-0XX 2.400 [60.96] .700 [17.78] 2.300 [58.42] .600 [15.24]
64 100-064-0XX 3.200 [81.28] 1.00 [25.40] 3.100 [78.74] .900 [22.86]
Inch
[mm]
Tolerance Unless Noted
.0 .00 .000